Vehicle movements 2022 & 2023 Sturton Grange

Vehicles In & Out

Cars
HGV

Total

2022

11416
27598

39014

2023

11972
27256

39228

Between 2022 & 2023 we have had 39k vehicles each year come in and out of Sturton Grange
On the 6th July 2023 between the hours of 05:30 - 18:30 - there were 335 vehicle movements in and out of site

Diversion - Option 1

A656, M1 off at Junction 46, A63 - Weight limit in Garforth of 7.5T

7.6 Miles
£/Mile Vehicle Additonal miles in £ Additonal £ to Makins
£2.50 HGV £19.00 £517,864.00
£1.50 Cars £11.40 £136,480.80
£0.45 Cars £3.42 £40,944.24

Additonal charges Makins will incure
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Diversion - Option 2

A656, A1IM North, A64, South on Al to A63

9

Miles

Vehicle Additonal miles in £ Additonal £ to Makins
HGV £22.50 £613,260.00
Cars £13.50 £161,622.00
Cars £4.05 £48,486.60
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