Vehicle movements 2022 & 2023 Sturton Grange

Vehicles	Vehicles In & Out		2023	
	Cars HGV	11416 27598	11972 27256	
	Total	39014	39228	

Between 2022 & 2023 we have had 39k vehicles each year come in and out of Sturton Grange On the 6th July 2023 between the hours of 05:30 - 18:30 - there were 335 vehicle movements in and out of site

	Diversion - Option 1							
A656, M	A656, M1 off at Junction 46, A63 - Weight limit in Garforth of 7.5T							
	7.6	Miles						
£/Mile		Vehicle	Additonal miles in £	Additonal £ to Makins				
£2.50		HGV	£19.00	£517,864.00				
£1.50		Cars	£11.40	£136,480.80				
£0.45		Cars	£3.42	£40,944.24				

Diversion - Option 2							
A656, A1M North, A64, South on A1 to A63							
	9	Miles					
£/Mile		Vehicle	Additonal miles in £	Additonal £ to Makins			
£2.50		HGV	£22.50	£613,260.00			
£1.50		Cars	£13.50	£161,622.00			
£0.45		Cars	£4.05	£48,486.60			



